

6/10/2021  
3:19 pm

**Franklin County Engineer's Office**  
**2021 Franklin County Township Resurfacing Program**  
**Bid Tabulation**

Project Number: 2021-14

Contract No:

Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday	12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly Company 1771 Harmon Ave Columbus, OH 43223	Strawser Construction, Inc. 1392 Dublin Road Columbus, OH 43215	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469
------------------	----------	---------------------	---------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>Group: A</b>		<b>ROADWAY</b>										
01	202E32500	Curb And Gutter Removed	10,213.00	FT	8.00	81,704.00	6.85	69,959.05	6.00	61,278.00	11.50	117,449.50
02	202E30000	Walk Removed	3,829.00	SQFT	3.25	12,444.25	2.95	11,295.55	2.50	9,572.50	2.25	8,615.25
03	202E23500	Wearing Course Removed (Asphalt Driveway)	151.00	SQYD	15.00	2,265.00	26.40	3,986.40	19.50	2,944.50	32.00	4,832.00
04	202E23500	Wearing Course Removed (Concrete Driveway)	1,166.00	SQYD	20.00	23,320.00	25.65	29,907.90	19.00	22,154.00	12.00	13,992.00
05	202E23000	Pavement Removed (Concrete)	1,024.00	SQYD	25.00	25,600.00	14.35	14,694.40	17.50	17,920.00	14.00	14,336.00
06	202E23000	Pavement Removed (Asphalt & Concrete)	2,225.00	SQYD	20.00	44,500.00	8.15	18,133.75	15.00	33,375.00	13.00	28,925.00
07	202E34900	Pipe Removed, 18" And Under	600.00	FT	18.00	10,800.00	29.20	17,520.00	9.50	5,700.00	13.00	7,800.00
08	203E10000	Excavation Of Subgrade	368.00	CY	37.00	13,616.00	40.00	14,720.00	50.00	18,400.00	50.00	18,400.00
09	254_0025710	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, 1.5"	106,553.00	SQYD	1.55	165,157.15	2.00	213,106.00	1.75	186,467.75	3.45	367,607.85
10	254E01000	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete (2.25")	4,227.00	SQYD	1.80	7,608.60	3.20	13,526.40	2.75	11,624.25	4.00	16,908.00
11	254E01000	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete (4.0")	2,982.00	SQYD	2.75	8,200.50	5.50	16,401.00	4.00	11,928.00	6.50	19,383.00
12	254E01000	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete (1.5"), 4' Edge Mil	1,491.00	SQYD	5.00	7,455.00	4.35	6,485.85	4.50	6,709.50	2.00	2,982.00
13	411E10000	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	36.00	CY	140.00	5,040.00	200.00	7,200.00	185.00	6,660.00	135.00	4,860.00
14	452E10000	6" Non-reinforced Concrete Pavement	1,250.00	SQYD	70.00	87,500.00	60.10	75,125.00	77.00	96,250.00	96.00	120,000.00
15	452E12050	8" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC MS, APP	940.00	SQYD	80.00	75,200.00	60.35	56,729.00	64.00	60,160.00	98.00	92,120.00
16	452E14000	10" Non-reinforced Concrete	2,225.00	SQYD	85.00	189,125.00	70.95	157,863.75	81.00	180,225.00	110.00	244,750.00

Run By: Jaime Tickle

6/10/2021  
3:19 pm

**Franklin County Engineer's Office**  
**2021 Franklin County Township Resurfacing Program**  
**Bid Tabulation**

Project Number: 2021-14

Contract No:

Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday	12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly Company 1771 Harmon Ave Columbus, OH 43223	Strawser Construction, Inc. 1392 Dublin Road Columbus, OH 43215	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469
------------------	----------	---------------------	---------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Pavement, Class QC MS, APP										
17	512E10050	Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces (non-epoxy), As Per Plan	2,225.00	SQYD	5.50	12,237.50	4.00	8,900.00	2.75	6,118.75	6.00	13,350.00
18	603E00100	3" PVC Plastic Pipe (Roof Drain)	225.00	FT	20.00	4,500.00	28.75	6,468.75	13.50	3,037.50	60.00	13,500.00
19	605E05100	4" Shallow Pipe Underdrains	9,982.00	FT	10.00	99,820.00	8.35	83,349.70	10.50	104,811.00	12.00	119,784.00
20	608E10000	4" Concrete Walk	3,689.00	SQFT	8.00	29,512.00	6.20	22,871.80	6.00	22,134.00	9.00	33,201.00
21	608E52000	Curb Ramp	328.00	SQFT	45.00	14,760.00	24.90	8,167.20	10.00	3,280.00	51.00	16,728.00
22	609E18000	Combination Curb And Gutter, Type 3	161.00	FT	38.00	6,118.00	26.50	4,266.50	21.50	3,461.50	58.00	9,338.00
23	609E12000	Combination Curb And Gutter, Type 2	10,052.00	FT	20.00	201,040.00	14.85	149,272.20	21.50	216,118.00	23.00	231,196.00
24	611E03301	10" Conduit, Type C, Schedule 40 PVC	600.00	FT	65.00	39,000.00	91.95	55,170.00	91.00	54,600.00	69.00	41,400.00
25	653E10000	Topsoil Furnished And Placed	195.00	CY	82.00	15,990.00	75.00	14,625.00	70.00	13,650.00	98.00	19,110.00
26	659E10000	Seeding And Mulching	1,022.00	SQYD	6.00	6,132.00	3.00	3,066.00	2.50	2,555.00	4.00	4,088.00
27	206E15000	10" Portland Cement Stabilized Subgrade	2,982.00	SQYD	13.00	38,766.00	11.23	33,487.86	12.00	35,784.00	12.00	35,784.00
28	861E10000	Pavement Reinforcing Grid (GlasGrid 8502 Or Approved Equal)	4,227.00	SQYD	10.00	42,270.00	12.30	51,992.10	13.00	54,951.00	11.00	46,497.00
<b>Sub-Total:</b>						<b>1,269,681.00</b>		<b>1,168,291.16</b>		<b>1,251,869.25</b>		<b>1,666,936.60</b>
<b>Group:</b>	<b>B</b>	<b>PAVEMENT</b>										
29	253E02001	Pavement Repair, 3" Depth, With Fabric, As Per Plan	49.00	CY	300.00	14,700.00	492.00	24,108.00	735.00	36,015.00	450.00	22,050.00
30	253E02001	Pavement Repair, 6" Depth, As Per Plan	253.00	CY	265.00	67,045.00	308.00	77,924.00	326.00	82,478.00	300.00	75,900.00
31	253E02001	Pavement Repair, 8" Depth,	96.00	CY	285.00	27,360.00	255.00	24,480.00	326.00	31,296.00	480.00	46,080.00

Run By: Jaime Tickle

6/10/2021  
3:19 pm

## Franklin County Engineer's Office

### 2021 Franklin County Township Resurfacing Program

### Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-14

Contract No:

Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday	12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly Company 1771 Harmon Ave Columbus, OH 43223	Strawser Construction, Inc. 1392 Dublin Road Columbus, OH 43215	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469
------------------	----------	---------------------	---------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		As Per Plan										
32		Stress Absorbing Membrane Interlayer	41,011.00	SQYD	2.90	118,931.90	1.99	81,611.89	1.99	81,611.89	2.00	82,022.00
33	301E46003	Asphalt Concrete Base	427.00	TN	75.00	32,025.00	76.25	32,558.75	93.00	39,711.00	75.00	32,025.00
34	304E20000	Aggregate Base	214.00	CY	40.00	8,560.00	61.50	13,161.00	92.50	19,795.00	105.00	22,470.00
35		Bituminous Cold Mix	43,229.00	SQYD	13.00	561,977.00	10.50	453,904.50	10.50	453,904.50	11.00	475,519.00
36	407E20000	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	6,114.00	GAL	3.25	19,870.50	2.85	17,424.90	4.50	27,513.00	3.00	18,342.00
37	423E98100	Crack Sealing, Type IV	100,141.00	SQYD	0.38	38,053.58	0.33	33,046.53	0.33	33,046.53	0.35	35,049.35
38	441E50200	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448), APP	185.00	TN	125.00	23,125.00	80.00	14,800.00	127.00	23,495.00	70.00	12,950.00
39	441E50000	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (448), PG64 -22, APP	10,111.00	TN	82.00	829,102.00	83.50	844,268.50	98.00	990,878.00	70.00	707,770.00
40		Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent	47,452.00	SQYD	1.05	49,824.60	0.95	45,079.40	0.95	45,079.40	1.00	47,452.00
<b>Sub-Total:</b>						<b>1,790,574.58</b>		<b>1,662,367.47</b>		<b>1,864,823.32</b>		<b>1,577,629.35</b>
<b>Group:</b>	<b>C</b>	<b>TRAFFIC</b>										
41		Flagger	2,000.00	HR	75.00	150,000.00	84.00	168,000.00	75.00	150,000.00	75.00	150,000.00
42	614E11200	Law Enforcement Officer	400.00	HR	75.00	30,000.00	73.00	29,200.00	65.00	26,000.00	79.00	31,600.00
43	614E11000	Maintaining Traffic	1.00	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	28,500.00	28,500.00	98,000.00	98,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00
44	621E54000	Raised Pavement Marker Removed	29.00	EA	8.00	232.00	12.75	369.75	20.00	580.00	15.50	449.50
45	621E00100	RPM	29.00	EA	40.00	1,160.00	122.00	3,538.00	122.00	3,538.00	30.00	870.00
46	644E00301	Center Line, Double Yellow, 6"	0.55	MILE	8,784.00	4,831.20	9,950.00	5,472.50	9,950.00	5,472.50	6,350.00	3,492.50
47	644E00301	Center Line, Solid/Dash, 6"	0.41	MILE	6,139.51	2,517.20	7,500.00	3,075.00	7,500.00	3,075.00	6,350.00	2,603.50
48	644E00404	Channelizing Line, White, 12	0.04	MI	11,100.00	444.00	11,000.00	440.00	11,000.00	440.00	6,350.00	254.00
49	644E00104	Edge Line, White, 6"	2.03	MILE	5,985.22	12,150.00	5,280.00	10,718.40	5,280.00	10,718.40	6,350.00	12,890.50

6/10/2021  
3:19 pm

**Franklin County Engineer's Office**  
**2021 Franklin County Township Resurfacing Program**  
**Bid Tabulation**

Project Number: 2021-14  
Contract No:  
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM		Engineer's Estimate		Shelly Company 1771 Harmon Ave Columbus, OH 43223		Strawser Construction, Inc. 1392 Dublin Road Columbus, OH 43215		Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469			
ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
50	644E01301	Left Arrow	2.00	EA	200.00	400.00	140.00	280.00	140.00	280.00	
51	644E00500	Stop Line, White, 24"	69.00	FT	10.00	690.00	9.95	686.55	9.95	686.55	
52	644E01301	Straight/Right Arrow	1.00	EA	200.00	200.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	
53	644E01412	Word On Pavement, Only	1.00	EA	250.00	250.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	
<b>Sub-Total:</b>					<b>242,874.40</b>		<b>250,605.20</b>		<b>299,115.45</b>	<b>266,061.00</b>	
<b>Group: D</b>		<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>									
54	103E05000	Premium For Contract Performance Bond And For Payment Bond	1.00	LS	17,000.00	17,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	
<b>Sub-Total:</b>					<b>17,000.00</b>		<b>15,000.00</b>		<b>12,000.00</b>	<b>19,000.00</b>	
<b>Grand Total:</b>					<b>3,320,129.98</b>		<b>3,096,263.83</b>		<b>3,427,808.02</b>	<b>3,529,626.95</b>	
Total Bid:					3,320,129.98		3,096,263.83		3,427,808.02	3,529,626.95	
Calc/Entered Bid Diff.:							3,096,263.83		3,427,808.02	3,529,626.95	
Difference from Low Vendor:									331,544.19	433,363.12	
Total Subcontractors:											